

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids  Project No: S-0191(114)80 Project Name: US-191; MP 95.20 - 96.20 & US-191; MP 86.80 - 88.30 & US-191; MP 82.10 - 84.00 Desc of Construction: Adding a lane/shoulder Estimate Completion date on or before County: SAN JUAN (37)					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: STAKER & PARSON COS DBA NIELSON CONSTRUC 825 NORTH LOOP ROAD P O BOX 620 HUNTINGTON,UT 84528		04/20/2017 Bidder: KILGORE COMPANIES, A DELAWARE LLC DBA KI 7057 W 2100 S P.O. Box 869 MAGNA,UT 84044		Page 1 of 4
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
<b>10 - ROADWAY</b>											
1	012850010	Mobilization	1	Lump	425,000.00	425,000.00	265,000.00	265,000.00	350,000.00	350,000.00	
2	01554000*	Traffic Control	1	Lump	305,000.00	305,000.00	373,000.00	373,000.00	285,000.00	285,000.00	
3	01571002P	Check Dam - 12 Inch Fiber Roll	3896	ft	3.30	12,856.80	5.23	20,376.08	4.90	19,090.40	
4	01571011P	Pipe-Inlet Barrier - 12 Inch Fibe	334	ft	2.80	935.20	7.33	2,448.22	4.90	1,636.60	
		r Roll									
5	017210010	Survey	1	Lump	45,000.00	45,000.00	65,096.55	65,096.55	83,000.00	83,000.00	
6	02056001P	Granular Borrow (Plan Quantity)	22354	cu yd	31.90	713,092.60	27.51	614,958.54	33.00	737,682.00	
7	022210075	Remove Guardrail	979	ft	2.50	2,447.50	2.73	2,672.67	2.70	2,643.30	
8	022210080	Remove Fence	10672	ft	1.25	13,340.00	2.23	23,798.56	0.80	8,537.60	
9	022210095	Remove Pipe Culvert	79	ft	18.00	1,422.00	15.75	1,244.25	16.00	1,264.00	
10	022210100	Remove Culvert End Section	2	Each	250.00	500.00	52.50	105.00	55.00	110.00	
11	02316002P	Roadway Excavation (Plan Quantity	55082	cu yd	8.20	451,672.40	9.26	510,059.32	8.00	440,656.00	
		)									
12	023760020	Flexible Channel Liner	2392	sq yd	2.50	5,980.00	3.07	7,343.44	4.00	9,568.00	
13	026101188	24 Inch Culvert, Metal Pipe, Clas	259	ft	125.00	32,375.00	72.45	18,764.55	75.00	19,425.00	
		s C, Corrugated									
14	026101189	30 Inch Culvert, Metal Pipe, Clas	82	ft	155.00	12,710.00	86.11	7,061.02	89.00	7,298.00	
		s C, Corrugated									
15	026101190	36 Inch Culvert, Metal Pipe, Clas	21	ft	175.00	3,675.00	105.01	2,205.21	108.00	2,268.00	
		s C, Corrugated									
16	026101252	24 Inch Culvert, Reinforced Concr	102	ft	60.00	6,120.00	144.91	14,780.82	150.00	15,300.00	
		ete, Class C									
17	026101554	28 x 20 Corrugated Steel Pipe Arc	60	ft	150.00	9,000.00	77.70	4,662.00	80.00	4,800.00	
		h - 2 2/3 x 1/2 inch Corrugations									
18	026101560	57 x 38 Corrugated Steel Pipe Arc	22	ft	150.00	3,300.00	226.81	4,989.82	234.00	5,148.00	
		h - 2 2/3 x 1/2 inch Corrugations									
19	026130040	Culvert End Section 24 inch	14	Each	500.00	7,000.00	409.52	5,733.28	423.00	5,922.00	
20	02613004P	Pipe Arch Culvert End Section 28	2	Each	750.00	1,500.00	409.52	819.04	423.00	846.00	
		x 20 inch									
21	026130050	Culvert End Section 30 inch	3	Each	775.00	2,325.00	769.70	2,309.10	795.00	2,385.00	
22	026130060	Culvert End Section 36 inch	1	Each	900.00	900.00	1,011.21	1,011.21	1,044.00	1,044.00	
23	02613011P	Culvert End Section for Arched Pi	1	Each	900.00	900.00	2,184.13	2,184.13	2,253.00	2,253.00	
		pe 57 x 38 inch									
24	02721002P	Untreated Base Course (Plan Quant	15129	cu yd	38.70	585,492.30	31.55	477,319.95	69.00	1,043,901.00	
		ity)									
25	02737001*	Borrow Soft Spot Repair	375	cu yd	42.00	15,750.00	38.85	14,568.75	81.00	30,375.00	

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids  Project No: S-0191(114)80 Project Name: US-191; MP 95.20 - 96.20 & US-191; MP 86.80 - 88.30 & US-191; MP 82.10 - 84.00 Desc of Construction: Adding a lane/shoulder Estimate Completion date on or before County: SAN JUAN (37)					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: STAKER & PARSON COS DBA NIELSON CONSTRUC 825 NORTH LOOP ROAD P O BOX 620 HUNTINGTON,UT 84528		04/20/2017 Bidder: KILGORE COMPANIES, A DELAWARE LLC DBA KI 7057 W 2100 S P.O. Box 869 MAGNA,UT 84044		Page 2 of 4
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
26	02741005*	HMA - 1/2 inch	20207	Ton	74.00	1,495,318.00	84.96	1,716,786.72	95.00	1,919,665.00	
27	02761002P	Longitudinal Rumble Strip - Aspha	25407	ft	0.25	6,351.75	0.23	5,843.61	0.21	5,335.47	
		It									
28	027850020	Chip Seal Coat, Type II	13794	sq yd	2.00	27,588.00	1.88	25,932.72	2.05	28,277.70	
29	027850060	Emulsified Asphalt LMCRS-2	26	Ton	520.00	13,520.00	454.80	11,824.80	545.00	14,170.00	
30	028220005	Right-of-Way Fence, Type A (Wood	9445	ft	3.50	33,057.50	6.58	62,148.10	4.90	46,280.50	
		Post)									
31	028220020	Right-of-Way Fence, Type B (Meta	1047	ft	4.50	4,711.50	5.20	5,444.40	4.00	4,188.00	
		I Post)									
32	02822008P	Right-of-Way Gate 12 ft	2	Each	500.00	1,000.00	438.93	877.86	460.00	920.00	
33	02822009P	Right-of-Way Gate 16 ft	1	Each	750.00	750.00	571.23	571.23	530.00	530.00	
34	028220105	Right-of-Way Brace Post	8	Each	320.00	2,560.00	278.27	2,226.16	422.00	3,376.00	
35	02843003P	End Treatment Type F	2	Each	9,000.00	18,000.00	8,715.53	17,431.06	15,000.00	30,000.00	
36	028440010	Precast Concrete Barrier - 32 Inc	304	ft	55.00	16,720.00	63.28	19,237.12	65.00	19,760.00	
		h (New Jersey Shape)									
37	028960010	Boundary Survey and Survey Plat	1	Lump	10,000.00	10,000.00	8,663.03	8,663.03	11,500.00	11,500.00	
38	028960020	Right-of-Way Marker	27	Each	400.00	10,800.00	236.26	6,379.02	325.00	8,775.00	
		<b>Subtotal</b>				4,298,670.55		4,325,877.34		5,172,930.57	
		<b>30 - LANDSCAPING</b>									
39	02911001P	Wood Fiber Mulch (Plan Quantity)	30	Acre	1,200.00	36,000.00	1,143.52	34,305.60	1,250.00	37,500.00	
40	029120050	Strip, Stockpile, and Spread Tops	162239	sq yd	0.95	154,127.05	0.68	110,322.52	0.70	113,567.30	
		oil (Plan Quantity)									
41	02922001P	Drill Seed (Plan Quantity)	30	Acre	475.00	14,250.00	408.47	12,254.10	420.00	12,600.00	
42	02922003P	Broadcast Seed (Plan Quantity)	1	Acre	500.00	500.00	1,003.86	1,003.86	1,030.00	1,030.00	
		<b>Subtotal</b>				204,877.05		157,886.08		164,697.30	
		<b>40 - SIGNING</b>									
43	027650030	Remove Pavement Message	30825	ft	0.55	16,953.75	0.44	13,563.00	0.45	13,871.25	
44	027650050	Pavement Marking Paint	802	gal	32.00	25,664.00	26.25	21,052.50	28.00	22,456.00	
45	027680105	Pavement Message (Preformed Ther	6	Each	120.00	720.00	210.01	1,260.06	595.00	3,570.00	
		oplastic)									
46	02842001*	Delineator Type I	53	Each	39.00	2,067.00	36.54	1,936.62	39.00	2,067.00	
47	02842003*	Delineator - Culvert Marker	16	Each	45.00	720.00	40.95	655.20	43.00	688.00	
48	02842004*	Delineator - Maintenance Marker	6	Each	49.77	298.62	40.95	245.70	43.00	258.00	
49	028910020	Sign Type A-1	49	sq ft	32.00	1,568.00	30.16	1,477.84	27.00	1,323.00	
50	02891004P	Sign Type A-1, 36 inch X 48 in	3	Each	300.00	900.00	299.27	897.81	300.00	900.00	
		ch									
51	028910065	Sign Type A-1, 36 inch X 36 in	3	Each	250.00	750.00	241.78	725.34	235.00	705.00	

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids  Project No: S-0191(114)80 Project Name: US-191; MP 95.20 - 96.20 & US-191; MP 86.80 - 88.30 & US-191; MP 82.10 - 84.00 Desc of Construction: Adding a lane/shoulder Estimate Completion date on or before County: SAN JUAN (37)					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: STAKER & PARSON COS DBA NIELSON CONSTRUC 825 NORTH LOOP ROAD P O BOX 620 HUNTINGTON,UT 84528		04/20/2017 Bidder: KILGORE COMPANIES, A DELAWARE LLC DBA KI 7057 W 2100 S P.O. Box 869 MAGNA,UT 84044		Page 3 of 4
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
		ch									
52	02891011P	Sign Type A-2, 42 inch X 42 inc	6	Each	300.00	1,800.00	253.33	1,519.98	300.00	1,800.00	
		h									
53	02891012P	Sign Type A-2, 42 inch X 48 inc	1	Each	315.00	315.00	290.66	290.66	350.00	350.00	
		h									
54	028910270	Remove Sign Less Than 20 Square F	2	Each	110.00	220.00	99.76	199.52	105.00	210.00	
		eet									
55	028910285	Relocate Sign Less Than 20 Square	9	Each	200.00	1,800.00	181.66	1,634.94	460.00	4,140.00	
		Feet									
56	028910290	Relocate Sign Greater Than or Equ	1	Each	350.00	350.00	220.51	220.51	280.00	280.00	
		al to 20 Square Feet									
57	028910320	Slipbase Sign Base (B3)	19	Each	300.00	5,700.00	351.77	6,683.63	425.00	8,075.00	
58	028910370	Sign Post P4	19	Each	150.00	2,850.00	164.86	3,132.34	170.00	3,230.00	
59	028910380	T - Bracket Extension	3	Each	150.00	450.00	180.61	541.83	110.00	330.00	
Subtotal						63,126.37		56,037.48		64,253.25	
112 - ADDITIVE BIDDING Additive #01: US-191 MP 83.6 TO MP 84.3											
60	012850010	Mobilization	1	Lump	20,000.00	20,000.00	3,511.28	3,511.28	43,000.00	43,000.00	
61	01554000*	Traffic Control	1	Lump	35,000.00	35,000.00	32,406.03	32,406.03	21,000.00	21,000.00	
62	01571002P	Check Dam - 12 Inch Fiber Roll	111	ft	3.30	366.30	5.23	580.53	4.90	543.90	
63	01571011P	Pipe-Inlet Barrier - 12 Inch Fibe	35	ft	2.80	98.00	7.33	256.55	4.90	171.50	
		r Roll									
64	02056001P	Granular Borrow (Plan Quantity)	1519	cu yd	31.90	48,456.10	27.51	41,787.69	33.00	50,127.00	
65	022210080	Remove Fence	1323	ft	1.25	1,653.75	1.18	1,561.14	0.80	1,058.40	
66	02316002P	Roadway Excavation (Plan Quantity	790	cu yd	8.20	6,478.00	7.77	6,138.30	8.00	6,320.00	
		)									
67	026101190	36 Inch Culvert, Metal Pipe, Clas	40	ft	175.00	7,000.00	86.11	3,444.40	108.00	4,320.00	
		s C, Corrugated									
68	02613010D	Safety Slope End Section for Circ	2	Each	400.00	800.00	1,601.35	3,202.70	1,600.00	3,200.00	
		ular Pipe 36 inch									
69	02721002P	Untreated Base Course (Plan Quant	960	cu yd	38.70	37,152.00	31.55	30,288.00	69.00	66,240.00	
		ity)									
70	02741005*	HMA - 1/2 inch	1196	Ton	74.00	88,504.00	84.87	101,504.52	95.00	113,620.00	
71	02761002P	Longitudinal Rumble Strip - Aspha	2295	ft	0.25	573.75	0.28	642.60	0.21	481.95	
		It									
72	027650030	Remove Pavement Message	1320	ft	0.55	726.00	0.44	580.80	0.45	594.00	
73	027650050	Pavement Marking Paint	31	gal	32.00	992.00	26.25	813.75	28.00	868.00	

<b>Utah Department of Transportation</b> <b>Abstract of Bids</b> Project No: S-0191(114)80 Project Name: US-191; MP 95.20 - 96.20 & US-191; MP 86.80 - 88.30 & US-191; MP 82.10 - 84.00 Desc of Construction: Adding a lane/shoulder Estimate Completion date on or before County: SAN JUAN (37)					<b>Engineer's Estimate</b>		<b>Bidder:</b> STAKER & PARSON COS DBA NIELSON CONSTRUC 825 NORTH LOOP ROAD P O BOX 620 HUNTINGTON,UT 84528		04/20/2017 <span style="float: right;">Page 4 of 4</span> <b>Bidder:</b> KILGORE COMPANIES, A DELAWARE LLC DBA KI 7057 W 2100 S P.O. Box 869 MAGNA,UT 84044	
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit					Unit Price	Amount
74	028220005	Right-of-Way Fence, Type A (Wood Post)	1323	ft	3.50	4,630.50	6.58	8,705.34	4.90	6,482.70
75	02842001*	Delineator Type I	2	Each	37.80	75.60	36.54	73.08	39.00	78.00
76	028910285	Relocate Sign Less Than 20 Square Feet	2	Each	200.00	400.00	181.66	363.32	460.00	920.00
77	02911001P	Wood Fiber Mulch (Plan Quantity)	2	Acre	1,200.00	2,400.00	1,143.52	2,287.04	1,250.00	2,500.00
78	029120050	Strip, Stockpile, and Spread Tops oil (Plan Quantity)	5875	sq yd	0.95	5,581.25	0.68	3,995.00	1.40	8,225.00
79	02922001P	Drill Seed (Plan Quantity)	2	Acre	475.00	950.00	408.47	816.94	420.00	840.00
<b>Subtotal</b>						261,837.25		242,959.01		330,590.45
<b>180 - TIME AND/OR LANE RENTAL</b>										
80	00221001*	Contract Time - Segment 1 FIXED P RICE	\$1,570.00	Day	150 Day	235,500.00	155 Day	243,350.00	180 Day	282,600.00
81	00221002*	Contract Time -Segment 2 FIXED PRICE	\$1,570.00	Day	49 Day	76,930.00	50 Day	78,500.00	48 Day	75,360.00
<b>Subtotal</b>						312,430.00		321,850.00		357,960.00
<b>185 - ADDITIVE TIME Additive #01: US-191 MP 83.6 TO MP 84.3</b>										
82	00221000*	Additive #01 FIXED PRICE	\$1,570.00	Day	10 Day	15,700.00	15 Day	23,550.00	14 Day	21,980.00
<b>Subtotal</b>						15,700.00		23,550.00		21,980.00
<b>A(Contract Amount, Including All Options):</b>					<b>4,828,511.22</b>		<b>4,782,759.91</b>		<b>5,732,471.57</b>	
<b>Minus Non-Selected Options:</b>					<b>0.00</b>		<b>0.00</b>		<b>0.00</b>	
<b>Innovative Contracting:</b>					<b>328,130</b>		<b>345,400</b>		<b>379,940</b>	
<b>A+Innovative Contracting(Bid Amount for Award Considerations):</b>					<b>5,156,641.22</b>		<b>5,128,159.91</b>		<b>6,112,411.57</b>	
<b>Percent of Engineer's Estimate:</b>							<b>104.73 %</b>		<b>125.53 %</b>	